(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name_ of the Kgmar Client Name AML Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Candidate Divyanshu 2025

Application ID GQ-AMRSN-988 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 18 Feb 2000 Application Received | 24-04-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 113160 ICrlllselzjlfrfed/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 16-07-2025

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT | Overall Report Status | GREEN

REPORT COMPONENT

INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPONENT STATUS

COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS

GRADUATION Controller of Examinations 02-05-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 24-04-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Kuldeep Sangwan (Constable) 24-04-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 24-04-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 24-04-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 16-07-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 24-04-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page1/1



GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

L.N. Mishra Institute of Economic
Development & Social Change

L.N. Mishra Institute of Economic
Development & Social Change

Name Of The Candidate:

Kumar Divyanshu

Kumar Divyanshu

Enroll No: 1729300205 1729300205

Degree: Bachelor of Business Administration Bachelor of Business Administration
Major: Business Administration Business Administration

Month And Year Of Passing: Oct-2020 Oct-2020

Certification Issued Date: 2021-03 2021-03

Sl No: BB/42/2020 BB/42/2020

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examinations L.N.

Mishra Institute of Economic Development & Social Change found genuine,
hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date:

02-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-988

GQ-AMRSN-988

Candidate Name:

Kumar Divyanshu

Kumar Divyanshu

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Date Of Birth: 18-02-2000 18-02-2000

Father Name: Sanjay Kumar Singh Sanjay Kumar Singh

Addressl: At+p.o- saraiya, p.s-chautham, At+p.o- saraiya, p.s-chautham,
distt-khagaria, mahakal pg, distt-khagaria, mahakal pg,
Haryana-851201 Haryana-851201

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

24-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

TRUE COPY

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION IDy

GO-AMRSN-988

MNAME OF THE APPLICANT

Kumar Divyanshu

FATHER NAME

SANJAY KUMAR SINGH

DATE OF BIRTH

18-February-2000

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

At+p.o- saraiya, p.s-chautham, distt-khagaria,mahakal pg,Haryana-851201

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

24-April-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - WNo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Number raised before us. The information is subject w0 the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limies of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Henee, this information is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case insttuted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Henee, this information is subjective in nature,

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

conecerned court, This information may not be treated as a Certificare.

Yours Truly
A Jpoed

(PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-988

GQ-AMRSN-988

Candidate Name:

Kumar Divyanshu

Kumar Divyanshu

(Constable), and the notary report duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal -
Advocate with comment on criminal record not found, Hence closing the check as

Date Of Birth: 18-02-2000 18-02-2000

Father Name: Sanjay Kumar Singh Sanjay Kumar Singh

Addressl: At+p.o- saraiya, p.s-chautham, At+p.o- saraiya, p.s-chautham,
distt-khagaria, mahakal pg, distt-khagaria, mahakal pg,
Haryana-851201 Haryana-851201

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Kuldeep Sangwan

GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Kuldeep Sangwan (Constable)

Report Verified Date:

24-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GO-AMRSN-988

NAME OF THE APPLICANT Kumar Divyanshu

FATHER NAME SANJAY KUMAR SINGH

DATE OF BIRTH 18-February-2000

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT At+p.o- saraiya, p.s-chantham, distt-khagaria, mahakal pg, Haryana-851201
NAME OF THE POLICE STATION Chautham Police Station

NAME OF THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER  |NA

POLICE STATION CONTACT NUMBER 06204-44T030
VERIFICATION STATUS Verificd Clear
VERIFIED DATE 24-April-2025
VERIFIER NAME AND DESIGNATION Mr. Kuldeep Sangwan, Constable

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
COMNCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limirs of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

As on the dare of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligenee has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned court, This informatdon may not be treated as a Certificare.

Yours Truly

ﬂ/ﬂ#af

(PALAV AGARWAL)}
BAR COUNCIL llll]ll ID D/1432/14
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Kumar Divyanshu

Kumar Divyanshu

Pan Number:

EQKPD2857L

EQKPD2857L

CIBIL Transunion Score:

Not Applicable

644

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

PRESENCE OF DELINQUENCY

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

24-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

(I
TransUnion” CIBIL
CONSUMER CIR

MEMEER REFERENCE NUMBER: CONTROL NUMBER: 00,72, 06,120

CONSUMER INFORMATION:

AAME KUMAR DIVYANSHL EUMAR DY ANSHU

DATE OF @R 18-02 - 2000 GENDER: MALE
CIBIL TRANSUNION SCORE([S):

SCORE NAME SCORE SCORENG FACTORS

-

CREDITVISIONS SCORE 644 PRESENCE OF DELINCUENCY IN THE RECENT PAST

2 PRESEMNCE OF SEVERE DELINGGUENCY AS OF RECENT UPDATE

3 PRESEMNCE OF DELINQUENCY 1M LAST 12 MONTHS

& PRESEMNCE OF DELINOQUENCY

5 LOW PROPORTION OF SATISFACTORY TRADES
POSSIBLE RANGE FOR CREDITVISION® SCORE
Consumer with at least one rade on the buread In last 36 months 300 jiHigh risk) 1o SO0 (o risk]
Consumer not in CIBIL database of history older then 36 monhs rica]

* Al least one tradeline with mdarmation updated in lst 36 manths is requined.

IDENTIFICATIOMN{S):

IEMTIFICATION TYPE IBENTIFECATION NUBBER ISSFE OATE EXPIRATION OATE
INCOME TAX ID NUMBER (PAN) EQKPD2B5TL

PASSPORT NUMBERE! Li3551805

VOTER 10 NUMBE '] HEV2504652

TELEPHONE(S):

FTELEPHONE TYPE TELEFHIONE NMLUMBER TELEPHONE EXTENSION

MOBILE PHONE 7033866134

EMAIL CONTACTIS):
EMAIL ADDRESS

DY AN SHUZ 430 GE AL COM

& 2024 TransUnion CIBIL Limged. (Formesly: Credit idornation Buresy (ndia) Lened). A1 nghls resemed PAGE 1 0OF 4

TransUnben CIBIL CIN : UTZ300MHZ0PLC 128359
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Annexure 4 (b)

w

TransUnion™ CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

CONSLUNER: KUMAR DIVYANSHU
MEMBER ID: BNOS34012
MEMBER REFERENCE MUMEE -

DATE:24:04. 2025
TIME: 165525
CONTROL NUMBER: 5,00,72,06,120

ADDRESS(ES):
ADDRESS KHAGARIA BIHAR 851201 BIHAR B51201

CATEGDRYRESIDENCE ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE:

QATE REPORTED:31-12-2023

ADDRESS AT-SARAIY A POST-SARAIYAPS-CHAUTHAM NEAR POST OFFICE KHAGARIA BIHAR 851201

CATEGDRY - RESIDENCE ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE:

DATE REPORTED:26-10-2021

1
ADDRESS (el VILL CHAUTHAM TOLA KARUAA PANCH CHAUTHAM LOCK CHALUTHAM BIHAR B51207

CATEGORY RESIDENCE ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE;

BATE REPORTED:24-07-2020

ADDRESS WARD NOUDE, POST-SARAIYA, SARAIYA, KHAGARIA, BORME, BIHAR CHAL THAM KHAGARIA BIHAR 857201

CATEGORY RESIDENCE ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE:

DATE REPORTED:T0-07-2018

EMPLOYMENT INFORMAT IOIN:
ACCOUNT TYPE DATE DECUBATION CODE IeCOME MET [/ GROSS INCOME  MORTHLY | ARNLAL
REPOETED INDICATOR IRCOME INDICATOR
SHORT TERM PERSONAL - 39-12-2023 SELF EMPLOYED Not Avalable Mt Avaiabie Mok Avalable
LOAM - UNSECURED
SUMMARY:
ACCDOUNT(S)
ACCOUNT TyPE ACCOUNTS ADVANCES BALANCES DATE OPENED
ANl Accounts TOTAL-4 HIGH CRSANS. AT B4,496 CLRRENT: 35,247 RECENT.07-11-2023
(ERDGUET OVERDUE 18,217 CLOEST. 30-07 - 20217
FERD SALANCE: 3
EMNQUIRIES
Oy Last 36 morths enguiries will be displayed in the Credil repart
ENQUIRY PURPOSE TOTAL BAST 30 DAYS PAST 12 MONTHS PAST 24 MONTHS RECENT
All Enguiries 3 1] 1] O7-11-2023
ACCOUNT(S):
ACCOUNT DATES AMOUNTS STATUS
MEMAE R MAME: NOT IHSCLOSED (WPENED: 15-06-2023 HIGH CHEDIT: 53,246 CREDUT FACILITY STATLS
ACCTUNT MULSER: ROT LAST BAYMENT: 14-12-2024 CLRRENT SALANCE: 35, 24T WRITTEN-OFF
DISCLOZED OVERMMIE- 18 21T
© 2024 TransUnion CIRIL Limited. (Fommesdy: Credit information Buressy (india) Limibed). A rights reserved. PRGE 2 0OF 4
TransUnion CIBIL CIN © UT2300MH2000PLC 128359
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Annexure 4 (c)

TransUnion:

CONSUMER CIR

CONSUNMER: RUMAR DIVYANSHU
MEMEER ID: BNOS034012
MEMEER REFERENCE NUMBER-

u

CIBIL

DATE:24.04. 3025
TIME: TE-hA:26
CONTRDL NUMBER: 900,72 06,120

TVPE CREDIT CARD
CRWNE RSHP IINIDIVIDLUAL

DAYS PAST DUETASSET CLASSIFICATHON (UP TO 36 MONTHS: LEFT TD RIGHT)

AEFORTED AN LER T
15-04-2025

BT HIST START: 01-D4-2025
AT Hs T END: 07 -06-2023

CREQT LT 45,000
CASH LIWNT

157 172 172 175 174 174 144 113 0a3 052 as1 021 027 oz20 oan LE 0] aon oao
25 0335 oE OR2E 1R =24 10-34 024 0BB 0734 DB 05 04 0324 o2 oM 1223 W
L] aon a0 Lh ] aoo
W02 23 08B 0723 0633
ACCOUNT DATES AMOUNTS STATUS
MEMEL S MAME NOT MSCLOSED CHEENED:DT-11-2023 SANCTIDMED: B.BOO
ACCOUNT NUMEES: NOT CLOSED: 19-03-2024 CLRFENT BALANCE: O
DISCLOSED REPORTED AND CERTIEIED
TVPE PERSOMAL LOAN 30-04-2024
CHPAE REMIF INDIVIDMLAL FMT HisT START-01-04-2024
PT UPST EXD O -17-2023
OAYS PAST DUEASSET CLASSIFICATION (UP TO 36 MONTHS; LEFT TO RIGHT)
0D Qoo aon nl ] a0 aao
0424 03.24 0z-z4 o34 1223 1.2
ACCOUNT DATES AMOUNTS STATUS
MAEMEE B MAME: NOT MSCLOSED OFENED DT-11-2023 SANRCTIDMNED: 2,200
ACCOUNT NUATSER: NOT LAST BAYMENT 19-03-2024 CLARRENT BALANCE- O
DISCLOSED CLOSED: 18-403-2024 CAlr 546
TVEE . SHORT TERM PERSOMAL REPORTED AND CERTIFTED FT FREC: MOMTHLY
LM - UNSECURED 31-03-2024 REFAYIMENT TENUEE: §
CWME Rt [INDIWIDLAL PMT HIST START:01-03-2024
COLLATERAL TVPE: NO COLLATERAL  AMT HIST ENDU0N-17-2023
DAYS PAST DUEMASSET CLASSIFICATHON (UP TO 36 MONTHS: LEFT TO REGHT)
DD DDD DD DD DD
ad-24 T o34 1223 11:23
ACCOUNT DATES AMOLUNTS STATUS
MEMBE R MAME: NOT IISCLOSED CHPENED: 30-07-2021 SANCTIDNED: 250
ACCEUNT NUMBER: NOT LAST BAYMENT D3-07-2022 CLARRENT BALANCE: O
OISCLOSED CLOSED: O6-07-2022
TVEE SHORT TERM PERSOMAL REPORTED AMD CERTIEIED
LOAM - UNSECURED A-05-2024
CWVNERSHTP INIDIVIDLAL FMT HIST START: 0N -05-2024
& 2024 TransUrion CIBIL Limited. {Fomerdly: Credit information Buresu (india) Lengedh. A8 nghls resened PAGE 2 OF 4

TramsUnion CIBIL CIN : UT23MEH2000FPLC 128359
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Annexure 4 (d)

TransUnion™ CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

CONSLIMER: KUMAR DHvyANSHU
MEMEER ID: BNOS34012
FMEMEER REFERENCE NUMBER:

DATE 2404 2025

TIME: 165526
CONTROL NUMBER: 5,00,72,06,120

DAYS PAST DUEMASSET CLASSIFICATION (LUP TO 36 MONTHS: LEFT TO REGHT)

EWT HIST ERD: 0N -07-2021

o0 aon oo opo oo 0o 000 oo ooa (e 4] aon aao 000 oo oo [ e 4] oD 0o
0524 4-34 0324 -2 o124 i2-x 11-23 1023 00-F1 0a-23 7-23 06-21 0523 04-23 052 02-23 01-23 i2-22
oD oo 0aa DI aoo Qa0 L] ooo 024 [k 1] oo aan [ e ] aoo oao DI aoo

1.2z 1322 0422 oa-2 o3-22 -2 o522 04-22 05-22 -2z -2 1z.21 .21 1321 0ot -1 03-21
ENOQUIRIES:

Oy Last 368 months enguiries will be displayed in the Credit report

MEMBER

NOT DISCLOSED

NOT DISCLOSED

NOT DISCLOSED

ERCUIRY DATE

07-11-2023

0E-06-2023

19-05-2022

END OF REFORT ON KUMAR DIVYANSHLU

ERQUIRY PURPOSE

PERSOMAL LOAN

CREDIT CARD

NON-FUNDED CREDIT
FACILITY

EMLELNEY AAMSLINT

5,000

1,000

20,000,000

All formanion coralned in this credr repon has besn cobated by TransUnson CIBIL Limaed ( TW CIBIL) based an information provided’ submgted by
its vanous members("Members®), &5 part of periodc data submession and Members are required 1o ensure accwracy, completensass and veracty of the

information submitted. The credit report is generated using the proprietary search and maich logc of TU CIBIL TU CIBIL uses fis best efforts to ensure
accuracy, completeness and veraciy of the Information contened in the Repor, and shel caly be lisbe and ! or responsible if any discrepancies are dractly

atiribusable io TU CIBIL. The use of tus report |5 governed by the terms and condibons of the Operating Rules {or TU CIBIL and its Members.

& 2024 TransUnion CIRIL Limited. {Fomuery: Credit mdormation Buresu (india) Lmiged). A1 nighls resemved.

TramsUnion CIBIL TIN © UT2 30e0MMH2000PLC1ZE359

FAGE 4 OF 4
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Kumar Divyanshu

Kumar Divyanshu

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

24-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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LSEG World-Check One

CASE REPORT

Mame

Case Rating

Waorld-Check Total Maiches

Case 1D

Current Group

Cender

Last Screemed
Entity Type
Archived

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches
Resolved Matches

Unresolved Matches

Hamie Hurmar Dt
Dratio Printad 2dalda2
Prirded By Hemeooar Kurma
Group Wiorkd Lhecs

Kumar Divyanshu
Not Rated
3

wl

SloTaemvvidejmetdkxoruko

Vorid Check

hala

24 Apr 2025 11:28
Imdividual

Mo

Positive: O

Annexure 5 (a)

Diate of Birth
Case Created
Cngoing Screening

Mame Transposition

Possible: O

Y¥O¥ LSE

Confidential

1B Fab 2000
24 Apr 2025 11:28

Mo
Y@s

False: 3

Unspecified: O

RISK
INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 5 (b)

WORLD-CHECK MATCHES
Resolution Matching Datefs) of  Chizens Last Last Hesplution  Resolution Match
Sratus Entity it TYRS S EMtAgory S Birth Mp iy Resolved  Aeviewed iy Resson Cormiment Stength

FALSE - T [ I 1A] tALE '. INE : e it Fiia

200 10
FALSE Tania7 08, INDWVIDUAL  MALE iHD iND 24 Unknown MO MATEH Exack

e | g 1050

SE TOSEEZ3 o8 NOPIDUAL  MALE IND INE Urikmawn  NO MATCH Ex

A 200 10

RISK
Y% LSEG [iucence
]
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Annexure 5 (c)

AUDIT

24 Apr 2025 11:31 Hemender Kumar 2 World-Check matches Desktop

rasgolved as False
24 Apt 2025 11:29  Hemender Kumar  Case Screaned for Wor Deskiop
' ' - ld-Check (InitialRe- Batch
24 Apr 2025 11:29  Hemeandar Kumar Mew Case added Desktop
Batch

NOTES

Al trmasiamps in s export ane i UTC and may be in vanance with the locals fime shesn on the applcaton
Lmgal Hoce

The contents of this recard are private and confidential and shauld Rot be dsciosed 1o Sl patios oriess: (() te lems af your agreemant weh LSEG allow you (o
dio =5o; {ii} the recond sutveo requests any daia that you may bald on $em. and such daia includes ter World-Check recornd; or (i) you ane under some oiher legal
ctiigaticn 1o do . Yau must conskder and abide by your cwn chiigations in relation to the data peivacy righls of indwiduals ard must notdy hem of your mkantian

Io =earch agains! World-Check and proside fhem with imformatbion conlnined o the Warld-Check privacy statsment. vau shadl nof nely upan tho condort of this nepart
withoul making mdependent chaoks to werify the information contaned therein. information cocmlaied is necessanly bref and should be read by you in te oonlext of
Ihen fulier dotnils avilabie in the odlemal sources to winch links are proviced. The sccuracy of tha iramatian found incshe undanying sources must ba vanfied wih
ik necord subject bafore ary sclion = @ken and you showd infom us § any knks o the souwces am braken. ¥ this rocord conlans: negabee sllegatone, it shouold

b assumnd mal such allegatons ars deried by the subject. You shoud not draw any negaive sierencas aboul mdmcuals or enttes menel because they ae
idenafied in the defabase, nar because they are shown as *Reported being linked fo” others deniified in the database. The nature of linking vanes corsiterably,
Many persons ane mouded sciely because thoy hold or have held prominent poiiical posiicre or are connoncied o s ndnidusis.

e Kurnar Divyarsi

Dratn Privviad 2042028, 1132

Primnd By Hamandar Kumar RISK

Graip Wrld Check w LSEG INTELLIGEMNCE
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Annexure 5 (d)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List No record
Supreme Court of India No record
Ministry of Defense No record
National Investigation Agency No record
National Crime Records Bureau No record
Delhi Police No record
India Courts No record
Ministry of Home Affairs of India No record

Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Checks — India

University Grants Commission No record
Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEP) Database No record
Income Tax Department No record
Press Information Bureau No record

Annexure C

Credit and Reputational Risk Database Checks — India

Reserve Bank of India No record
Securities and Exchange Board of India No record
Ministry of Corporate Affairs of India - Vanishing companies & No record
disqualified directors

Bombay Stock Exchange No record
Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. No record
Competition Commission of India No record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

Interpol Most Wanted |  Norecord
US & Canada — Most Wanted Lists

Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA No record
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA No record
Delaware State Police, USA No record
Drug Enforcement Administration, USA No record
Federal Bureau of Investigation, USA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
wanted & FBI seeking information]

Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA No record
Oregon Department of Corrections, USA No record
lllinois Department of Corrections, USA No record
Rhode Island State Police, USA No record
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Annexure 5 (e)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA No record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA No record
Secret Service, USA No record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA No record
United States Marshals Service, USA No record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA No record
Postal Inspection Service, USA MNo record
Virginia State Police, USA No record
West Virginia State Police, USA No record
New York Police Department, USA No record
Department of Defense, USA No record
Department of State-Enforcement, USA No record
Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA No record
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA No record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
New York City Department of Investigation, USA No record
Central Intelligence Agency, USA No record
Department of Defense Military Commission Proceedings at No record
Guantanamo Bay, USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA No record
Department of State, Narcotics Rewards Program, USA No record
US Coast Guard, USA No record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA No record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada No record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada No record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada No record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada No record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia No record
(CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada No record
London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada No record
OSFI Enforcements, Canada No record
OSFI1 Anti Terrorism, Canada No record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada No record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada No record
Toronto Police Service, Canada No record
York Regional Police, Canada No record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt) County, Germany No record
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany No record
Baden-Wiirttemberg Police, Germany No record
No record

Bayern Police, Germany
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Annexure 5 (f)

Brandenburg Police, Germany No record
Bremen Police, Germany No record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany No record
Niedersachsen Police, Germany No record
Saarland Police, Germany No record
Sachsen Police, Germany No record
The Netherlands Police Department, The Netherlands No record
National Terrorism List, The Netherlands No record
Netherlands Police No record
Public Prosecution Service, The Netherlands No record
State Police, Italy No record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
National Crime Squad, United Kingdom No record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Prosecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency, United Kingdom No record
Serious Organized Crime Agency, United Kingdom No record
UK Border Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior, Russia No record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia No record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (FSB) - Terrorist No record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa No record
National Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists. Asia Pacific
Australian National Security, Australia No record
Australian Crime Commission, Australia No record
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia No record
Australian Federal Police, Australia No record
New South Wales Police, Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China No record
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, No record
China
Dubai Police, UAE No record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
No record

National Police, Indonesia
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Annexure 5 ()

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Public Security Intelligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Japanese National Police Agency, Japan No record
Ministry of Defense, Japan No record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Korean National Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force, Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand No record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan No record
Punjab Police, Pakistan No record
National Bureau Of Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines No record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
Central Narcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore No record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore No record
Anti-Human Trafficking Division, Thailand No record
The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand No record
Royal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan No record
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies

Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debarred Parties No record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies

New York Stock Exchange (NYSE), USA No record
Commodities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA No record
Excluded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA)], USA

Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA No record
Federal Reserve Board (FRB), USA No record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA No record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Department of Health & Human Services, USA No record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA No record
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA No record
Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA No record
Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Services, USA No record
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Annexure 5 (h)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA No record
New York State Insurance Department, USA No record
New York Department of Financial Services, USA No record
New York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA No record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
Arkansas Securities Department, USA No record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorado Division of Securities, USA No record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA No record
Federal Aviation Administration, USA No record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force/ StopFraud.gov, USA No record
Florida Department of Financial Services, USA No record
llinois Securities Department, USA No record
Kansas Securities Commission, USA No record
Maine Securities Division, USA No record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA No record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Nebraska Department of Banking and Finance, USA No record
Nevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
New Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
New Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA No record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA No record
QOklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA No record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA No record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
U.S Courts, USA No record
Department of Justice, USA No record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA No record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA No record
Bureau of Industry and Security (BIS)—export violations, USA No record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA No record

No record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 5 (i)

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada No record
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada No record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada No record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (OSC), Canada No record
Canada Revenue Agency, Canada No record
Cayman Islands Monetary Authority, Cayman Islands No record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas No record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada No record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada No record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada No record
New Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada No record
Nova Scotia Securities Commission, Canada No record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada No record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lloyds of London (Lloyds), United Kingdom No record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom No record
Financial Services Authority - Final Notice, United Kingdom No record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom No record
Financial Conduct Authority, United Kingdom No record
Her Majesty's Courts Service, United Kingdom No record
Home Office, United Kingdom No record
Prudential Regulation Authority - Prohibited Individuals, United No record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, UK No record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom No record
Malta Financial Services Authority, Malta No record
Netherlands Courts, Netherlands No record
Netherlands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands No record
The Netherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands No record
Office of the Director of Corporate Enforcement (ODCE), Ireland No record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland No record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority, Ireland No record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man No record
Institute for Supervision of Insurance, ltaly No record
Iltalian Securities Commission (Consob), Italy No record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission, Jersey No record
Courts, Jersey No record
Gibraltar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar No record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia No record
No record

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations, Australia
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Annexure 5 (j)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia No record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade, Australia No record
Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh No record
China Custems, China No record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China No record
China Food and Drug Administration, China No record
Customs General Administration, China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China No record
Ministry of Finance, China No record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People's Court, China No record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China No record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong No record
Kong
Hong Kong Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong No record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kong No record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No record
Indonesian Financial Services Authority No record
Supreme Court, Indonesia No record
Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry, Japan No record
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan No record
Ministry of Finance, Japan No record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan No record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan No record
Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic No record
Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia No record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia No record
Bursa Malaysia No record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia No record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia No record
Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), New Zealand No record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan No record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines No record
No record

Singapore Stock Exchange, Singapore

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 23/23



Annexure 5 (k)

Supreme Court, Singapore No record
Ministry of Law, Singapore No record
Customs, Singapore No record
Inland Revenue Authority, Singapore No record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand No record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand No record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand No record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Taiwan No record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated No record
Nationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
Monetary Authority of Singapore No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority No record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) No record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia No record
OSFI Consolidated List, Canada Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former No record
Yugoslavia
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda No record
Global Money Laundering Database No record
Politically Exposed Persons Database No record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nonproliferation No record
US Department of State - Iran, North Korea, and Syria No record
Monproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, MNo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act No record
Annexure H
Web and Media Searches — Global
Internet Searches No record
Media Searches No record
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Kumar Divyanshu

Kumar Divyanshu

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-988 GQ-AMRSN-988
Employee Id: 113160 113160
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

provided by the applicant. GAP identified in employment to employment. however
the applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP identified, hence
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

16-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name KUMAR DIVYANSHU KUMAR DIVYANSHU
DOB 18-02-2000 18-02-2000
Post Graduation

Mame of the Board / School

Lovely Professional University

Lovely Professional University

Course MBA MBA
Specialization / Major Business Administration Business Administration
Year of Passing 2025 2025

Gap Remarks: NA

Graduation

Mame of the Board / 5chool

Lalit Narayan Mishra Institute Of

Lalit Narayan Mishra Institute Of Economic

Course

BBA

BBA

Specialization / Major

Business Administration

Business Administration

Year of Passing

2020

2020

Gap Remarks: A gap of 4 years identified between UG (2020) & PG (2024). During this period, Candidate was part
of a political party and a NGO, after that candidate was running his own business. Candidate has provided the
relevant documents, hence considering the gap period as Green.

12th

Name of the Board / School

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Course

12th

12th

Specialization / Major

NA

NA

Year of Passing

2017

2017

10TH STANDARD

Name of the Board / School

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Course

10th

10th

Specialization / Major

Wil

Nil

Year of Passing

2015

2015
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: EQKPD2857L EQKPD2857L

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

24-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)
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Annexure 7 (b)

i
3 &-Filing At aryime *.CallUs v @ English v
ol Income Taxx Department, Govemment of India

Individual/HUF ~ Company ~ Non-Company -~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
@ You have successfully verified through mobile OTP. Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN / TAN Name
EQKPD2857L FOOCKR DO
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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